Ref. Certif. No.
IT-IMQ-25960
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB
SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Name and address of the applicant
Name and address of the manufacturer

Milano, 20138
Italy
Date: 2025-09-17 Signature: Fabio Taormina
This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body
page 2 of 2
page 1 of 1Mod. 3272/0
Additional Sheet to CBTC Ref. No.
IT-IMQ-25960
Description of the circuit-breakers for overcurrent protection series iDPN40 (Icn = 6000 A)
Curve
Rated
current
Generic reference
B
6 A MCB1PNSC610B6
10 A MCB1PNSC610B10
13 A MCB1PNSC610B13
16 A MCB1PNSC610B16
20 A MCB1PNSC610B20
25 A MCB1PNSC610B25
32 A MCB1PNSC610B32
40 A MCB1PNSC610B40
C
1 A MCB1PNSC610C1 or MCB1PNSC66C1
2 A MCB1PNSC610C2 or MCB1PNSC66C2
4 A MCB1PNSC610C4
6 A MCB1PNSC610C6 or MCB1PNSC66C6
10 A MCB1PNSC610C10 or MCB1PNSC66C10
13 A MCB1PNSC610C13
16 A MCB1PNSC610C16 or MCB1PNSC66C16
20 A MCB1PNSC610C20 or MCB1PNSC66C20
25 A MCB1PNSC610C25 or MCB1PNSC66C25
32 A MCB1PNSC610C32 or MCB1PNSC66C32
40 A MCB1PNSC610C40 or MCB1PNSC66C40
D
1 A MCB1PNSC610D1
2 A MCB1PNSC610D2
6 A MCB1PNSC610D6
10 A MCB1PNSC610D10
13 A MCB1PNSC610D13
16 A MCB1PNSC610D16
20 A MCB1PNSC610D20
25 A MCB1PNSC610D25
32 A MCB1PNSC610D32
40 A MCB1PNSC610D40